

THE NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY

PART II

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

ST. JOHN'S, WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 18, 2023

NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR REGULATION

NLR 1/23



NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR REGULATION 1/23

Judgment Interest Order, 2023 under the Judgment Interest Act

(Filed January 18, 2023)

Under the authority of section 6 of the *Judgment Interest Act*, I make the following Order.

Dated at St. John's, January 18, 2023.

John Hogan, K.C. Minister of Justice and Public Safety

ORDER

Analysis

1. Short title

2. Interest Rate

Short title

1. This Order may be cited as the Judgment Interest Order, 2023.

Interest Rate **2.** Effective January 1, 2023, the pre-judgment and post-judgment interest rate shall be 3%.

©King's Printer

Extraordinary Gazette

3

January 18, 2023

ST. JOHN'S, WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 18, 2023

Extraordinary Gazette Index

Title of Act and Subordinate Legislation made thereunder	CNLR or NL Reg.	Amendment	NL Gazette Date & Page No.
Judgement Interest Act			